RESOLUTION NO. 2 FOR 2022

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2022 SWEET HOME PUBLIC LIBRARY POLICY MANUAL.

Whereas, the Sweet Home Public Library provides a vital service to the residents and community of Sweet Home; and,

Whereas, SHMC 2.12.040(B) empowers the Library Board to make recommendations to the City Council about rules and policies for the efficient and effective operation of the library, its services and programs; and,

Whereas, the Library Advisory Board has worked with the Librarian, and other city staff to develop an updated policy manual; and

Whereas, The Library Advisory Board did pass, by a unanimous vote at their regular meeting on December 9, 2021, a motion advising the City Council to adopt the presented 2022 Sweet Home Public Library Policy Manual.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council hereby adopts the 2022 Sweet Home Public Library Policy Manual as presented to replace the 2021 Sweet Home Library Policy Manual.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective January 11, 2022.

PASSED by the Council and approved by the Mayor, this 11th day of January, 2022.

	Mayor, Greg Mahler
ATTEST:	
City Manager - Ex Officio City Recorder	